
ELEM. TEACHERS Email Grade Subject Google Classroom Code Remind Link
Ashton Beach abeach@darbonnewoods.com K All(Kindergarten) https://www.remind.com/join/kfhed3

Kelly Cash kcash@darbonnewoods.com K All (Kindergarten) @kcash2910 https://www.remind.com/join/kcash2019
Sarah Newsom snewsom@darbonnewoods.com K All (Kindergarten) @sarahnews https://www.remind.com/join/sarahnews

Ali Garriga agarriga@darbonnewoods.com 1 First Grade @bcf4c2 https://www.remind.com/join/bcf4c2
Andree Hall ahall@darbonnewoods.com 1 First Grade @hk63a8 https://www.remind.com/join/hk63a8

Stephanie Brantley sbrantley@darbonnewoods.com 1 First Grade 4g4379 https:www.remind.com/join/4g4379
Beth Baughman bbaughman@darbonnewoods.com 2 2nd Grade http://remind.com/join/kd3c39
Madelyn Joiner mjoiner@darbonnewoods.com 2 2nd Grade http://rmd.me/b?rid=124208028

Teresa Armstrong tarmstrong@darbonnewoods.com 2 2nd Grade https://www.remind.com/join/43e94h
April Franklin afranklin@darbonnewoods.com 3 Science/Social Studies @frank3rd

Lindsay Binford lbinford@darbonnewoods.com 3 ELA
3A: t4b4c65           3B: 5t7gjie            3C: 3rovwlw

@mrsbinf
Miranda Cash mcash@darbonnewoods.com 3 Math

Jacqueline Thrash jthrash@darbonnewoods.com 4 Math 4A xj3okh7 https://www.remind.com/join/hhc83ea
Jacqueline Thrash jthrash@darbonnewoods.com 4 Math 4B dclajvy https://www.remind.com/join/hhc83ea
Jacqueline Thrash jthrash@darbonnewoods.com 4 Math 4C uqesozg https://www.remind.com/join/hhc83ea

Jesse Calhoun jcalhoun@darbonnewoods.com 4 Science mz6tzpg https://www.remind.com/join/dwcs4
Jesse Calhoun jcalhoun@darbonnewoods.com 4 Social Studies oca5zes https://www.remind.com/join/dwcs4
Jessica Bishop jbishop@darbonnewoods.com 4 ELA jessicabis https://www.remind.com/join/jessicabis
Debbie Denney ddenney@darbonnewoods.com 5 Sci and S.S. all students assigned @denney5c
Jennifer Scallan jscallan@darbonnewoods.com 5 ELA @scallan5a https://www.remindcom/join/scallan5a
Meghan Dixon mdixon@darbonnewoods.com 5 Math 5A: rqag7di        5B: 2q5lmsn         5C: kaosicl @mdixon5b

Cat Boyd cboyd@darbonnewoods.com 6 Social Studies @ee8f6k https://www.remind.com/join/ee8f6k
Donna Johnson djohnson@darbonnewoods.com 6 Science @201819six https://www.remind.com/join/201819six
Tammy Miller tmiller@darbonnewoods.com 6 ELA @3264dk https://www.remind.com/join/3264dk
Audrey Ewing aewing@darbonnewoods.com 7 7th 3rd Hour kcik4t3 @ckca49
Audrey Ewing aewing@darbonnewoods.com 7 7th grade Honors srw6v74 @7aa29gf
Audrey Ewing aewing@darbonnewoods.com 7 7th grade 1st hour 7ewic7c @ckca49

Cat Boyd cboyd@darbonnewoods.com 7 Social Studies @seventhsoc https://www.remind.com/join/seventhsoc
Donna Johnson djohnson@darbonnewoods.com 7 Science @201819sev https://www.remind.com/join/201819sev

Kylie Jones kjones@darbonnewoods.com 7 ELA @7elajones https://www.remind.com/join/7elajones
Jennifer Williams jwilliams@darbonnewoods.com 8 @ag9h3ch

Mary Ann Chapman machapman@darbonnewoods.com 8 Science 246ba6h https://www.remind.com/join/dwcs8
Saleena Singleton ssingleton@darbonnewoods.com 8 8th- Science & S.S. Students are all plugged in already http://rmd.me/b?rid=66754155

Sheryl Elkins selkins@darbonnewoods.com 8 8th Honors 2wddxi6  @32686f  
Sheryl Elkins selkins@darbonnewoods.com 8 8th - 1st/2nd hour 75pseud @32686f
Sheryl Elkins selkins@darbonnewoods.com 8 8th - 3rd/4th hour mrl3ncb @32686f

Electives/Other Services Email Grade Subject Google Classroom Code Remind Link
Chelsea McPherson nurse@darbonnewoods.com HS NURSE

Shelley Sparks ssparks@darbonnewoods.com K-12 Physical Education @dwcsp
Anna Brown abrown@darbonnewoods.com K-5 STEAM https://remind.com/join/cefec9

Annie Leggett aleggett@darbonnewoods.com Elem Transition https://www.remind.com/join/eceab3
Ellie Puckett epuckett@darbonnewoods.com K-12 Speech Therapy

Sarah Smeltzer ssmeltzer@nelarehab.com K-12 Occupational Therapy
Katie Brantley kbrantley@darbonnewoods.com K-12 Gifted
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Amy Green agreen@darbonnewoods.com HS English I @g882h9c https://www.remind.com/join/g882h9c
Amy Green agreen@darbonnewoods.com HS English III @3dch4d https://www.remind.com/join/3dch4d
Amy Green agreen@darbonnewoods.com HS English IV @2f7eeb https://www.remind.com/join/2f7eeb

Anna Brown abrown@darbonnewoods.com HS Theatre 1
2bz4wkf
kpyhz5s https://remind.com/join/9gk6324

Annie Leggett aleggett@darbonnewoods.com HS Transition https://www.remind.com/join/eceab3
Brooke Birch bbirch@darbonnewoods.com HS Technical Reading 7th Hour irmatgd @ggkhab
Brooke Birch bbirch@darbonnewoods.com HS Technical Writing 6th Hour 7zofg2i @636aee
Brooke Birch bbirch@darbonnewoods.com HS Gifted and Talented 1st Hour kc5ehlo @kgfac

Carrie Manning 1st Hour cmanning@darbonnewoods.com HS English II ck9akgf https://www.remind.com/join/ck9akgf
Carrie Manning 2nd Hour cmanning@darbonnewoods.com HS English II k8dh96 https://www.remind.com/join/k8dh96
Carrie Manning 3rd Hour cmanning@darbonnewoods.com HS English 102 DE 22c3d3 https://www.remind.com/join/22c3d3
Carrie Manning 4th Hour cmanning@darbonnewoods.com HS English 102 DE 9c46aa https://www.remind.com/join/9c46aa
Carrie Manning 5th Hour cmanning@darbonnewoods.com HS English 102 DE e9gbdk https://www.remind.com/join/e9gbdk
Carrie Manning 7th Hour cmanning@darbonnewoods.com HS English II 8892g4 https://www.remind.com/join/8892g4

Chad Towns ctowns@darbonnewoods.com HS Agriscience I students have https://www.remind.com/join/4h4cg73
Chad Towns ctowns@darbonnewoods.com HS Agriscience II students have https://www.remind.com/join/2k9863
Dane Reeves dreeves@darbonnewoods.com HS EMR 221sznc www.remind.com/join/kahb
Dane Reeves dreeves@darbonnewoods.com HS Basic Electricity r32jk6l www.remind.com/join/9ffe92
David DeMoss ddemoss@darbonnewoods.com HS Civics Students are all plugged in https://www.remind.com/join/coachdemoss
David DeMoss ddemoss@darbonnewoods.com HS Virtual Workplace Students are all plugged in https://www.remind.com/join/g3dof3

Hunter Dial hdial@darbonnewoods.com HS Quest for Success Students are all plugged in @dialquest
Hunter Dial hdial@darbonnewoods.com HS Health Students are all plugged in @dialhealth

Josh Barham
jbarham@darbonnewoods.com HS

Algebra 2
2nd Hour - fhdxl53
3rd Hour - 2er2w4x

4th Hour - futilad
@kgb6cg

Josh Barham jbarham@darbonnewoods.com HS Algebra 3 1st Hour - ba6kx6c
6th Hour- vavejpc @362ggg

Joshua Ockman jockman@darbonnewoods.com HS Western Civilization 1st hour - jzw5nng             2nd hour - 7sfabm5 @ockma
Joshua Ockman jockman@darbonnewoods.com HS European History 4th hour - rhj7u76              5th hour - oi4kqpn @f493h9

Mandi Holderieath mholderieath@darbonnewoods.com HS Art 1 Section 2 yt2zxck https://remind.com/join/g23k88h
Mandi Holderieath mholderieath@darbonnewoods.com HS Talented Art 6th Hour bws23dg https://remind.com/join/mholderie
Mandi Holderieath mholderieath@darbonnewoods.com HS Art 2 2k7ny54 https://remind.com/join/kdhb9g
Mandi Holderieath mholderieath@darbonnewoods.com HS Talented Art 7th Hour xjrkfhx https://remind.com/join/mholderie
Mandi Holderieath mholderieath@darbonnewoods.com HS Art 1 Section 1 ayg4awq https://remind.com/join/mholderi
Mandi Holderieath mholderieath@darbonnewoods.com HS Photography Section 1 buoetrc https://remind.com/join/hgdccc
Mandi Holderieath mholderieath@darbonnewoods.com HS Photography Section 2 soxiekm https://remind.com/join/h7c93f

Martin Aviles maviles@darbonnewoods.com HS Spanish I First Period shiavla https://www.remind.com/join/g8482kd
Martin Aviles maviles@darbonnewoods.com HS  Spanish I Third Period xu5fxvl https://www.remind.com/join/a8k3ge
Martin Aviles maviles@darbonnewoods.com HS  Spanish II Fourth Period excyh2p https://www.remind.com/join/bk84k6
Martin Aviles maviles@darbonnewoods.com HS Spanish I Fifth Period ebnog7o https://www.remind.com/join/d6efk2
Martin Aviles maviles@darbonnewoods.com HS Spanish II Sixth Period gzgqa7u https://www.remind.com/join/g6ged4
Martin Aviles maviles@darbonnewoods.com HS Spanish II Seventh Period 3t7cjkf https://www.remind.com/join/c46ce3

Shelby Billberry sbillberry@darbonnewoods.com HS
Mary Ann Chapman machapman@darbonnewoods.com HS Chemistry ik2rphe 3rd           xrgdnz4 6th             dmwqxrj 7th https://www.remind.com/join/dwcsc
Mary Ann Chapman machapman@darbonnewoods.com HS Physics dmwqxrj https://www.remind.com/join/dwcsph

MB Towns mtowns@darbonnewoods.com HS ACT Prep w45ecsu https://www.remind.com/join/actprepto
MB Towns mtowns@darbonnewoods.com HS Geometry 2nd k4rxj4j https://www.remind.com/join/g9fhe6
MB Towns mtowns@darbonnewoods.com HS Geometry 4th 6zcrwrg https://www.remind.com/join/g9fhe6
MB Towns mtowns@darbonnewoods.com HS Geometry 5th vgmdzmv https://www.remind.com/join/g9fhe6
MB Towns mtowns@darbonnewoods.com HS Geometry 6th nwiwq7p https://www.remind.com/join/g9fhe6
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Melese Colvin mcolvin@darbonnewoods.com HS IBCA 2nd, 4th, 6th, 7th Hour 2: prsjhsg     4: eml5ex5      6: o4uzact            7: x4yduj7 https://www.remind.com/join/ibca2nd4
Melese Colvin mcolvin@darbonnewoods.com HS CIW 5dots6n https://www.remind.com/join/mrsmcolvi



Melese Colvin mcolvin@darbonnewoods.com HS Virtual Workplace lwxjo47 https://www.remind.com/join/mrsmcolvin
Rhonda Cox rcox@darbonnewoods.com HS Algebra 1 @k49f24 http://remind.com/join/k49f24
Rhonda Cox rcox@darbonnewoods.com HS College Algebra @744k79
Rhonda Cox rcox@darbonnewoods.com HS Avengers Algebra 1 glwm526
Rhonda Cox rcox@darbonnewoods.com HS Batman Algebra 1 5dtblfx
Rhonda Cox rcox@darbonnewoods.com HS Captain America Algebra 1 jxf5ibv
Rhonda Cox rcox@darbonnewoods.com HS Dr. Strange Algebra 1 6i2yxm7
Rhonda Cox rcox@darbonnewoods.com HS College Algebra u3nx63w
Sarah Dial sdial@darbonnewoods.com HS Biology Students are all plugged in @7e974c
Sarah Dial sdial@darbonnewoods.com HS Anatomy & Physiology Students are all plugged in @d2hekee

Shelby Billberry sbillberry@darbonnewoods.com HS Physical Science

Physical Science 1 Code: uetwulm
Physical Science 3 Code: uy2iyf5
Physical Science 5 Code: pfg6kf5 https://www.remind.com/join/sbillb?utm_medium=ios

HS Adult Responsibilities

Adult Responsibilities 2 Code: cpocjw5
Adult Responsibilities 4 Code: hvhl7cl
Adult Responsibilities 6 Code: lfg2l6b https://www.remind.com/join/sbillbe?utm_medium=ios

Stephanie Snell ssnell@darbonnewoods.com HS Virtual Workplace 2nf5ptt https://www.remind/join/virtwork
Stephanie Snell ssnell@darbonnewoods.com HS CIW Internet Business 4th Hour: 3oochra     5th Hour: kw7dua3     7th Hour: dyn4o6y https://www.remind/join/ciwsnell
Stephanie Snell ssnell@darbonnewoods.com HS I.B.C.A. qnniijy https://www.remind/join/ibcasnell

Thomas McBroom tmcbroom@darbonnewoods.com HS U.S. History 3blca4o https://www.remind.com/join/tmcbroom
Turner Madden tmadden@darbonnewoods.com HS Business Math https://www.remind.com/join/bc66b4


